Activities of NUF Collaboration group for reconstructive urology during the last two years
Group meetings:

Bergen-Trondheim 25-27.4. 2013

Copenhagen 29.10.2013

Oulu, 13.-14.3. 2014

Copenhagen 5.11.2014

Courses:
Course on Penile Surgery at the SCAUR-meeting in Sandefjord 2013

Course on radical cystectomy 6.-7.11.2014, Copenhagen, organized by Rigshospitalet and NUF
Collaboration group for reconstructive. 60 participants.
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Finland:

Jukka Sairanen, chairman (jukka.sairanen@hus.fi)

llkka Paananen (ilkka.paananen@ppshp.fi)
Norway:

Ole Jacob Nilsen, vice chairman (ojnilsen@ous-hf.no)
Thomas Davidson (thomashbg23@hotmail.com)
Sweden

Ralph Peeker (ralph.peeker@vgregion.se)
Lars Henningsohn (lars.henningsohn@ki.se)
Iceland

Eirikur Jonsson (eirikjon@Ilandspitali.is)
Denmark

Lisbeth Nerstram Salling (Lisbeth_salling@dadInet.dk)
Henning Olsen (h-olsen@dadInet.dk)

A multicentre, prospective, randomized study comparing bulbar urethroplasty with excision and
primary anastomosis or with an onlay grafting procedure using buccal mucosa has just started.

Participating centres Oslo, Helsinki, Gotheburg, Orebro.



Publication:

Functional results after orthotopic bladder substitution: a prospective multicentre study comparing
four types of neobladder.

Paananen I, Ohtonen P, Perttild I, Jonsson O, Edlund C, Wiklund P, Ljungberg B, Méller-Jensen K,
Jonsson E, Mansson W.
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